## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA ABSTRACT

Forest Department – Establishment – diversion of one post of Ranger attached to the Malalayattoor Division and one post of Ranger attached Sandalwood Plantation – sanctioned-

Agriculture (Forest Establishment) Department

## G.O. Rt. 77/64/Agri.

Dated, Trivandrum, 9.1.1964

\_\_\_\_\_\_

**Read:** 1. G.O. Rt. 1558/Agri. Dated 22.5.1963

2. Letter No. E1-9620/63 dated 26/28-11-1963 from the Chief Conservator of Forests

## **ORDER**

In the G.O read as first paper above sanction was accorded for the diversion of one post of temporary Ranger attached to the Malayattoor Division to work under the Forests Utilization Officer, Trivandrum, as a temporary measure in connection with the supply of sleepers from the Kannan Devan Hills Produce Company, Ltd., Munnar.

- 2. The Chief Conservator of Forests has bow reported that before receipt of orders referred to above this post was diverted to Trichur Division for the supervision of Cashew Plantation etc. he has also reported that one post of Ranger sanctioned for the Sandalwood plantation was diverted to work under the Forest Utilization Officer for the supervision of supply of sleepers, from Kannan Devan Hills Produce Company at Munnar.
- 3. In the circumstances reported by the Chief Conservator of Forests, sanction is accorded for the above arrangements. The orders issued in G.O. read as first paper above is modified accordingly.

By order of the Governor, T.R. Sukumaran Nair Joint Secretary to Government

To

The Chief Conservator if Forests

Endt. On R. Dis (E1) 9620/63 dated 16-1-1964

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests, Chalakudy the Forests Utilization Officer, Trivandrum the Divl. Forests Officer, Trichur, Munnar and Malalyattoor for information and necessary action

Chief Conservator's Office, Trivandrum

SD/-For Chief Conservator of Forests

======

Endt. On K.Dis. 3998/63 dated 23-1-1964

Copy to file E-21640/62 and E-22128/63 and Stock file

Office of the Conservator Of Forests, Chalakudy

For Conservator of Forests

KKV/24/1/-